separation between relatives, prohibiting an employee from directly supervising their 
relative or from supervising their relative’s direct supervisor. 

Staff conducted a City-wide review to determine the number of interdepartmental familial 
relationships, identifying one-hundred and sixty-nine (169) such relationships. 
Departments in which familial relationships exist, listed in order from highest to lowest, 
include Parks and Recreation, Police, Public Works, Fire Rescue, Development Services, 
and Finance.  

As a result, staff recommends amending the ordinance to remove the restriction on the